GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TOURISM

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 718
ANSWERED ON 12.12.2022

DPR REGARDING DEVELOPMENT OF BARPETA SATRA
718. SHRI ABDUL KHALEQUE:

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any DPR from Assam
Government for development of Barpeta Satra under revised
guidelines of Swadesh Darshan’s SD 2.0 Scheme;

(b) if so, the details of sites within the State covered under the
scheme SD 2.0; and

(c) the details of funds allocated to such sites?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF TOURISM (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): The Ministry of Tourism has revamped its Swadesh Darshan
scheme as Swadesh Darshan scheme 2.0 (SD2.0) in order to develop
sustainable and responsible tourist destinations with tourist &
destination centric approach. As per the guidelines of the Swadesh
Darshan 2.0, the States will prepare a State Perspective Plan (SPP)
analysing tourism potential of various destinations and the Ministry
will select destinations for development in the State. The destinations
for development under SD2.0 in the State of Assam is not finalized.
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